DD
D
D
D
DDD
D
D
DDD
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
DD
DD
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D D
D D
D
D
D D
D
DD
D
D
D DD
D
DD
D
D
D
D D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D D
D
D D
D
D
D
D
D
D D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
35
°0
0'
35
°0
0'
34
°5
0'
34
°5
0'
34
°4
0'
34
°4
0'
34
°3
0'
34
°3
0'
34
°2
0'
34
°2
0'
34
°1
0'
34
°1
0'
34
°0
0'
E
34
°0
0'
E
32°20'
32°20'
32°10'
32°10'
32°00'
32°00'
31°50'N
31°50'N
NIC
OSIA FIR
TEL AVIV FIR
2
3 4
10
5
6
12
7
8
11
9
1
29
5
75
5
91
9
91
9
59
1
85
3 98
4
85
3
67
3
68
9
23
30
12
47
11
81
14
44 17
06
10
50 17
39
24
9
3
00
0
M
A
G
EL
4
00
0
G
A
LG
A
3
00
0
M
A
TO
V
5
00
0
8
00
0
O
R
LE
V
TA
PU
Z
5
00
0
8
00
0
5
00
0
PU
R
LA
SU
VA
S
10.6 349°
NAT1B
NAT1D
NAT1A/1D
NAT1A
N
A
T1
B
SU
VA
S1
G
SU
V
A
S1
G
11
6°024°
204°
07
5° 60
0
70
0
M
A
X
 1
90
 K
IA
S
un
til
 tu
rn
 c
om
pl
et
ed
M
A
X
 2
10
 K
IA
S
un
til
 tu
rn
 c
om
pl
et
ed
28
5°
6.
2
26
9°
5.
8
15
.0
14
.1
26
9°
29
6°
5
00
0
N
AT
A
N
IA
VO
R/
D
M
E
11
2.
4
N
A
T
–. –. –
32
°
20
’ 0
2”
 N
03
4°
 5
8’
 0
8”
 E
5
00
0
10
0
B
EN
 G
U
R
IO
N
V
O
R
/D
M
E
11
3.
5
B
G
N
–.
..
––
.
–.
32
°
00
’ 4
7.
2”
 N
03
4°
 5
2’
 3
1.
3”
 E
10
0
5
5
5 74
5
6
4
2
51
2
3
3
5
6
8
1
3
3
3
4
4
8
9
9
8
7
9
4
3
8
3
31
2
2
6
7
8
3
9
5
0
4 6
51
4
81
C
lo
se
-in
 o
bs
ta
cl
es
 R
W
Y
03
,0
8,
12
 S
ee
 A
IP
 C
H
 L
LB
G
 2
.1
0
G
en
er
al
 In
fo
rm
at
io
n
In
iti
al
C
lim
b
In
iti
al
C
lim
b
In
iti
al
C
lim
b
In
iti
al
C
lim
b
SI
D
RW
Y
Ro
ut
in
g
Li
m
ita
tio
ns
TA
KE
O
FF
N
A
T1
A
RW
Y0
3
M
in
im
um
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 re
qu
ire
d
7.
0%
 u
p
 to
 4
 0
00
du
e
to
 a
irs
pa
ce
 re
st
ric
tio
n.
 If
 u
na
bl
e
to
 p
er
fo
rm
, a
dv
is
e
A
TC
.
N
A
T1
B
RW
Y0
8
M
in
im
um
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 re
qu
ire
d
6.
0%
 u
p
 to
 3
 0
00
du
e
to
 a
irs
pa
ce
 re
st
ric
tio
n.
 If
 u
na
bl
e
to
 p
er
fo
rm
, a
dv
is
e
A
TC
 a
nd
 e
xe
cu
te
 3
.6
%
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 u
p
to
1
80
0
du
e
to
 o
bs
ta
cl
es
.
N
A
T1
D
RW
Y1
2
M
in
im
um
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 re
qu
ire
d
4.
5%
 u
p
 to
 4
 0
00
du
e
to
 a
irs
pa
ce
 re
st
ric
tio
n.
 If
 u
na
bl
e
to
 p
er
fo
rm
, a
dv
is
e
A
TC
 a
nd
 e
xe
cu
te
 3
.6
%
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 u
p
to
2
00
0
du
e
to
 o
bs
ta
cl
es
.
SU
V
A
S1
G
RW
Y2
1
Tu
rn
s
ar
e
no
t p
er
m
itt
ed
 p
rio
r t
o
th
e
D
ER
M
in
im
um
 c
lim
b
gr
ad
ie
nt
 re
qu
ire
d
5.
5%
 u
p
 to
 3
 0
00
du
e
to
 a
irs
pa
ce
 re
st
ric
tio
n.
 If
 u
na
bl
e
to
 p
er
fo
rm
, a
dv
is
e
A
TC
.
 5
 0
00
5
00
0
5
00
0
5
00
0
W
he
n
A
irb
or
ne
 C
on
ta
ct
 B
en
 G
ur
io
n
D
ep
ar
tu
re
.
V
FR
 tr
af
fic
 c
ro
ss
in
g
fr
om
So
ut
h
to
 N
or
th
 a
nd
 v
ic
e
ve
rs
a
at
 m
ax
 1
 3
00
 Q
N
H
 E
A
ST
 o
f A
D
LL
BG
T
E
L
A
V
IV
C
TR
 T
EL
 N
O
F
G
N
D
 -
12
 0
00
C
TR
 T
EL
 N
O
F
G
N
D
 -
11
 0
00
CT
R
BG
N
GN
D
 -
2
00
0
Mediterranean Sea
SO
U
TH
ER
N
 S
EC
TO
R
LL
R
24
U
N
L
M
SL
/G
N
D
LL
R
82
M
SL
/G
N
D
4
00
0
LL
R
82
M
SL
/G
N
D
4
00
0
LL
D
83
11
 0
00
G
N
D
C
TR
 P
A
LM
A
H
IM
M
SL
/G
N
D
 -
4
00
0C
TR
 P
A
LM
A
H
IM
M
SL
/G
N
D
 -
1
20
0
LL
BG
 T
M
A
N
O
RT
H
ER
N
 S
EC
TO
R
LL
BG
 T
M
A
N
au
tic
al
 M
ile
s
Ki
lo
m
et
er
s
SC
AL
E
1:
42
5,
00
0
0
5
0
5
10
2000
1000
500
1500
0
2500
AIP
ISRAEL
AD 2 LLBG SID-03-08-12-21
31 OCT 24
STANDARD INSTRUMENT
DEPARTURE CHART
(RNAV SID) - ICAO
TEL-AVIV / BEN-GURION (LLBG)
RWYs 03, 08, 12, 21
NAT1A/1B/1D, SUVAS1G
AMENDMENT 3/24CAA
C
H
A
N
G
E
S
:
G
en
er
al
 I
nf
or
m
at
io
n
A
dd
ed
,
R
ou
tin
g
Li
m
ita
tio
n
T
ab
le
 U
pd
at
ed
,
A
LT
 a
t
T
A
P
U
Z
 U
pd
at
ed
,
S
pe
ed
 R
es
tr
ic
tio
n
at
 M
A
G
E
L
W
ith
dr
aw
n,
 C
od
in
g
T
ab
le
.
TRANSITION ALT 18 000
ATIS departure   132.80
TWR                      134.60
DEP                       120.50
ACC                       121.40
R
N
A
V
 1
 R
E
Q
U
IR
E
D
VAR 5° E 2019
NEL
EV
, A
LT
 IN
 F
EE
T
D
IS
T
IN
 N
M
B
R
G
 A
R
E
M
A
G
M
SA
 2
5
N
M
B
G
N
 V
O
R
2
50
0
5
00
0
360°
190°
AIP
ISRAEL
CAA
AD 2 LLBG SID-03-08-12-21 - 2
31 OCT 24
AMENDMENT 3/24
 SUVAS1G SID RWY 21
Remarks Speed
(Kts)
 Altitude
(ft)
Turn
Direction
Distance
(NM)
Course/
Track
M° (T°)
Flyover Latitude
Longitude
Waypoint
Identifier
Path Descriptor
(Recommended)
Navigation
specification
–210+700204
(208.8)
-CARNAV1
–210+3 000R-
31° 59' 26.0" N
034° 45' 06.0"  E
MATOVDFRNAV1
–8 000
+5 000L6.2
285
(290.1)
-
32° 01' 35.0" N
034° 38' 12.0"  E
ORLEVTFRNAV1
–8 000
+5 000L5.8
269
(273.7)
-
32° 01' 57.0" N
034° 31' 24.0"  E
TAPUZTFRNAV1
+5 00015.0
269
(273.9)
-
32° 02' 56.0" N
034° 13' 47.0"  E
PURLATFRNAV1
+5 000R14.1
296
(300.9)
-
32° 10' 10.0" N
033° 59' 33.0"  E
SUVASTFRNAV1
 NAT1D SID RWY 12
Remarks Speed
(Kts)
 Altitude
(ft)
Turn
Direction
Distance
(NM)
Course/
Track
M° (T°)
Flyover Latitude
Longitude
Waypoint
Identifier
Path Descriptor
(Recommended)
Navigation
specification
–190+600116
(121.4)
-CARNAV1
–190+4 000L-
32° 09' 25.1" N
034° 59' 24.1"  E
GALGADFRNAV1
+5 00010.6
349
(354.2)
-
32° 20' 02.0" N
034° 58' 08.0"  E
NATTFRNAV1
 NAT1B SID RWY 08
Remarks Speed
(Kts)
 Altitude
(ft)
Turn
Direction
Distance
(NM)
Course/
Track
M° (T°)
Flyover Latitude
Longitude
Waypoint
Identifier
Path Descriptor
(Recommended)
Navigation
specification
+600075
(079.8)
-CARNAV1
+3 000075
(079.8)
Y
32° 02' 32.0" N
035° 03' 12.0"  E
MAGELCFRNAV1
+5 000L-
32° 20' 02.0" N
034° 58' 08.0"  E
NATDFRNAV1
 NAT1A SID RWY 03
Remarks Speed
(Kts)
 Altitude
(ft)
Turn
Direction
Distance
(NM)
Course/
Track
M° (T°)
Flyover Latitude
Longitude
Waypoint
Identifier
Path Descriptor
(Recommended)
Navigation
specification
+4 000024
(028.8)
-
32° 09' 25.1" N
034° 59' 24.1"  E
GALGACFRNAV1
+5 000L10.6
349
(354.2)
-
32° 20' 02.0" N
034° 58' 08.0"  E
NATTFRNAV1